# CH \$115.00 194056

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM482338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, NA		03/31/2011	National Banking Association: NEVADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Indiana RBG, L.P.
Street Address:	150 N. Riverside Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 3300
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE
Name:	Hyatt Development Corporation
Street Address:	71 South Wacker Drive
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Hyatt Gaming Management, Inc.
Street Address:	71 South Wacker Drive
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA
Name:	Grand Victoria Casino & Resort, L.P.
Street Address:	250 South Grove Avenue
City:	Elgin
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60120
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

**PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006395 FRAME: 0432

900458750

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1940568	GRAND VICTORIA CASINO
Registration Number:	1946332	V GRAND VICTORIA CASINO
Registration Number:	1948232	V GRAND VICTORIA CASINO
Registration Number:	2314812	GRAND VICTORIA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3124568435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3124568400

Email:chiipmail@gtlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Greenberg Traurig, LLPAddress Line 1:77 W. Wacker DriveAddress Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100713.012100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard E. Silverman
SIGNATURE:	/Howard E. Silverman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** source=0273\_001#page1.tif source=0273\_001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006395 FRAME: 0433

# NUNC PRO TUNC TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (hereinafter referred to as the "Release") is made, nunc pro tunc, as of the 31st day of March 2011 by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., having mailing address at P.O. Box 300, Reno, Nevada 89504 ("Wells Fargo"), in favor of in favor of Indiana RBG, L.P., Hyatt Development Corporation, Hyatt Gaming Management, Inc., Grand Victoria Casino & Resort, L.P. ("Grand Victoria"), and their successors and assigns (collectively "Releasees").

### RECITAL

WHEREAS, Releasees and Wells Fargo are party to a Security Agreement and Collateral Assignment of License Agreement dated as of May 23, 2000, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 2, 2000 at Reel/Frame No. 2101/0818, and an Amended the Security Agreement and Collateral Assignment of License Agreement dated as of May 23, 2000, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 11, 2000 at Reel/Frame No. 2138/0820 (collectively, "Security Agreement") pursuant to which Releasees granted Wells Fargo a security interest in and to said License Entitlement;

WHEREAS, Indiana RBG, L.P. and Hyatt Development Corporation were granted a license to use certain trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto pursuant to a license agreement dated September 19, 1995 referred to in said Security Agreement as the "<u>License Entitlement</u>";

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo acknowledges full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations pursuant to a credit agreement between Grand Victoria and Well Fargo as administrative and collateral agent (the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Releasees have requested that Wells Fargo release its security interest in the License Entitlement and the licensed trademarks, and any other intellectual or industrial property, whether registered or not and whether under license or otherwise, as defined in the Credit Agreement in connection with the termination of the Security Agreement (the "Released Collateral").

By execution of this Release, Wells Fargo desires to grant to Releasees a termination and release of its security interest in, and its collateral right, title, and interest in and to, Released Collateral.

### RELEASE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and to the Released Collateral, and Wells Fargo further assigns and transfers to Releasees, and unto Releasees' successors and assigns, without recourse, all right, title, interest, claim, or demand whatsoever Wells Fargo may have acquired in, through, or by said Security Agreement. Elgin Riverboat Resort-Riverboat Casino, an Illinois partnership, shall be an express third-party beneficiary of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned duly authorized officer has executed this Release, as of this  $16^{4L}$  day of July 2018.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Name:

ent d

9. Dies 12.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006395 FRAME: 0434

# SCHEDULE A

# Trudemark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
GRAND VICTORIA CASINO	1940568	12/12/1995
V GRAND VICTORIA CASINO	1946332	1/9/1996
V GRAND VICTORIA CASINO	1948232	1/16/1996
GRAND VICTORIA	2314812	2/1/2000

CHI 69377562v2

**RECORDED: 07/18/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006395 FRAME: 0435